CITY OF MILFORD. CONNECTICUT Founded 1639



Office of The Sewer Commission Thomas C. Parsons Office Complex 70 West River Street Milford, CT 06460

203-783-3261

SEWER COMMISSION PUBLIC HEARING

AGENDA FOR NOVEMBER 18, 2015

WEDNESDAY - 6:00 pm - CONFERENCE ROOM "C"

PARSON'S COMPLEX – 70 WEST RIVER STREET, MILFORD

Proposed Benefit Assessments

Notice is hereby given that a public hearing will be held by the Sewer Commission, of the City of Milford, Connecticut, at the Parsons Complex, 70 W. River Street, Milford, Connecticut, in Conference Room C, at 6:00 P.M. on Wednesday, November 18, 2015. At said time and place the Sewer Commission will consider and take action on the proposed benefit assessments to be levied on certain properties serviced by the Milford sewerage system and against which no benefit assessment has been levied. The owner or property to be assessed shall have an opportunity to be heard concerning the proposed assessment.

The Sewer Commission proposes to levy assessments pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 103 of the Connecticut General Statues and Sections 23-69, 23-73 and 23-74 of the Milford Code of Ordinance. Any such assessment may be paid in ten (10) substantially equal annual installments, laterals in one (1) payment commencing April 1, 2016. Properties to be affected by proposed assessments are located on the following streets: Tranquility Way, Plains Road, Raton Drive, High Street, Wilson Street, Roller Terrace, Gulf Pond Lane, Riveredge Drive, Jennifer Lane, Boston Post Road, New Haven Avenue, Dunbar Road, Merwin Avenue, Kerry Court, White Oaks Road, Rosemary Court, Chapel Street and Grove Street.

Board of Sewer Commissioners City of Milford, Connecticut November 10, 2015